
St Nicholas Day
Benefice Pew News

Monday 10th Dec., 10.30am. Prayer for Wicken in the church (30mins)

Monday 10th Dec., 1pm. Funeral for Terry Richardson at St Nicholas Church, Potterspury. Followed by refreshments in church.

Monday 10th Dec., 7.45pm. St Nicholas PCC meeting. (Bev and Mark Silvester’s)

Tuesday 11th Dec., 1pm. Funeral for Gwen Tapp at St John the Evangelist, Wicken.

Tuesday 11th Dec., 8pm. Night Prayer for Advent with a short talk.

Saturday 15th Dec.,10.30am-noon. Coffee Shop at St Leonards, Yardley Gobion.

Mon 17th Dec., 9.15am Yardley Gobion School Christingle in Church.

Tues 18th Dec., 8pm. Night prayer for Advent with a short talk

Wed 19th Dec – midweek HC at Potterspury cancelled.

Wed 19th Dec., 6.30pm. Carols in St Leonards, Yardley Gobion.

Thurs 20th Dec., 7pm. Furtho carol service.

Sat 21st Dec., 5pm. Candlelight carols at St Nicholas, Potterspury.

Sun 22nd Dec., 9.30am – Pop up nativity and communion service at St Nicholas, Potterspury – come as your favourite nativity character!

Services Sunday 16th Dec

9.30am 
Holy Communion


Potterspury

11am
Holy Communion


Yardley Gobion
4pm
Welcome Christmas

Cosgrove

6pm
Sing for Syria Carols

Wicken
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